Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C. Frederick Battrell	02/16/2009
John Gerdes	02/25/2009
Stephen Mordue	02/16/2009
Jason Capodanno	02/13/2009
Denise Maxine Hoekstra	02/10/2009
John R. Williford	02/13/2009
John Clemmens	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micronics, Inc.
Street Address:	8463 154th Avenue Northeast
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12341637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500806101

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 622-4900 Phone: susanc@seedip.com Email: Correspondent Name: Emily W. Wagner 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

660115.456C1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 022391 FRAME: 0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily W. Wagner
Total Attachments: 8	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page7.tif	
source=456C1_ASSIGN#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022391 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **C. Frederick Battrell,** having a mailing address of 18247 Northeast 28th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052; **John Gerdes**, having a mailing address of 11 Club Lane, Columbine Valley, Colorado 80123; **Stephen Mordue**, having a mailing address of 167 Villa Avenue, Apartment 9, Los Gatos, California 95030; **Jason Capodanno**, having a mailing address of 16525 Northeast 135th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052; **Denise Maxine Hoekstra**, having a mailing address of 16322 224th Street Southeast, Monroe, Washington 98272; **John R. Williford**, having a mailing address of 18718 Northeast 55th Street, Sammamish, Washington 98074; and **John Clemmens**, having a mailing address of 2554 174th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MICROFLUIDIC POINT-OF-CARE IMMUNOASSAYS**," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on **December 22**, **2008**, and assigned Application No. **12/341,637**; which is a continuation of International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/014522, filed June 22, 2007, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/816,204, filed June 23, 2006;

WHEREAS, **Micronics, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8463 154th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1 of 8

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2-16-09		Athenson
Date		C. Frederick Battrell
State of WASHINGTON)	ć.
County of KAR)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that C. Frederick Battrell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated	
Notary Public State of Washington KAREN L HEDINE My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Signature of Notary Public Hebine Printed Name KAREN HEDINE	
	My appointment expires May 4, 2009	_

Fel 25, 2009	Ih an
Date	John Gerdes
State of WASHINGTON	
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Gerdes is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated	125/09	
Notary Public State of Mashington KAREN L HEDINE My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Signature of Notary Public _ Printed Name	KAREN HEDINE	
	My appointment	4	

Application No. 12/341,637

(Notary Scal)

2/16/09	A Alugh
Date	Stephen Mordue
State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On 16th day of Tebrungov9, before me, personally appeared Stephen M	Bernadet Elishafour Notary Public Northere insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and ack in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	BERNADET ELISHAPOUR Commission # 1721025 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County MyComm. Expres Feb 11, 2011

2/13/09	(April)
Date	Jason Capodanno
State of WASHINGTON	
County of KNZ	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jason Capodanno is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated Fes. 13, 2009	
Notary Public State of Washington KAREN L HEDINE My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Signature of Notary Public Ledne.	
ину Арропипент Ехриез Мау 4, 2009	Printed Name HEDINE	
	My appointment expires May 4, 2009	

Application No. 12/341,637

2/10/09	Derusi M Koehska
Date	Denise Maxine Hoekstra
State of WASHINGTON	
County of KNG	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Denise Maxine Hoekstra is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	DatedFeS . 10, 2009
Notary Public State of Washington KAREN L HEDINE	Notary Public Hodge
My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Printed Name KAREN HEDINE
	My appointment expires May 4, 2009

fels	13, 2009		A	Nn	Dely	
Date	,	 	John R. Williford			
State of	WASHINGTON)	O			
County of _	KNG))	SS.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John R. Williford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

_		Dated	es. 13,20	09	
Notary Public State of Washington	Signature of Notary Public	L'Aldre	•		
	KAREN L HEDINE My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Printed Name	KAREN	HEOME	
	My appointmen	nt expires	May 4,2009		

Peb 13,2009	John Clemen			
Date	John Clemmens			
State of Washington	SS.			
County of King	22.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Clemmens is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

D	Dated	Fels 13, 2009	
Notary Public	Signature of	ν	
State of Washington	Notary Public	> flare	
KAREN L HEDINE My Appointment Expires May 4, 2009	Printed Name	KAMEN HEDINE	
	My appointma	nt avairag Moy 4 2009	

660115.456C1 1315033_1.DOC